

For more information, please contact:

CHERYL MILLER VP Marketing & PR Community State Bank Office: (515) 331-3100 cmiller@bankcsb.com



08/01/2024

Community State Bank to Hold Groundbreaking Ceremony Aug. 6

Community State Bank (CSB) is pleased to announce a groundbreaking ceremony for their new headquarters on August 6, 2024, at 10 a.m. The ceremony will be held at the headquarters' future site located at 2750 NE 36th Street in Ankeny.

Community State Bank was founded in 1902 and is the only bank chartered in Ankeny.

"Our mission is to connect, serve, and build our communities and our new headquarters is a commitment to that," said CEO Kurt Gibson. "Not only are we investing in our future growth, but in the growth of our employees, clients, and the Central Iowa communities who have been there for us for nearly 125 years."

Community leaders, partners, local media, and the project team are invited to join the groundbreaking for this moment of celebration.

##

About Community State Bank (CSB)

Established in 1902 as the first bank in Ankeny, Community State Bank (CSB) has grown to one of the largest community banks in Central Iowa today. With the benefit of regional resources through parent company QCR Holdings (QCRH) Inc, CSB offers a unique banking model of big bank capabilities with a community bank experience. In addition to strong support of the local community, CSB meets the unique needs of each client with expertise in consumer banking, mortgage, commercial lending, treasury management solutions, financial advisory services, and trust and wealth management services. For more information, visit <u>www.bankcsb.com</u>.













Groundbreaking for CSB Headquarters

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM 2750 NE 36th St., Ankeny, IA 50023 Light refreshments will be served